

EVENT PERMIT



Ordinance 17-08

NFMJFA Pop Warner Football and Cheer

PERMIT NUMBER: TMP2019-00229

Date(s) of Event: August 1, 2019 thru September 21, 2019. From 8:00 AM

until 10:00PM.

Property Owner:

LEE COUNTY

Applicant:

Andrew Dilg 239-240-7562

Description:

Pop Warner Football and Cheer home games and practice.

Location of event: 2000 NORTH RECREATION PARK WAY, NORTH FORT MYERS, FL 33903

NORTH FORT MYERS COMMUNITY PARK

Will the event be attended by 1000 or more people? Yes

Will the event be held on County Owned Property?

Yes

Will there be alcohol consumed or sold at the event?

No

Will a bond be posted for this event?

No

Permit Conditions:

- * Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- * The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- * The permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.
- * If this approval includes the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, no alcoholic beverages may be consumed 1 1/2 hours prior to the conclusion of the event and vacating the facility/property.

Board of County Commissioners County, Florida

County Manager

Date

7-26-19



Event Application

Special Event

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography



Event Application

Lne	eck the appropriate box(es) below:							
	SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT							
	▼ USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT							
	PERMIT TO SELL AND CONSUME ALCHOLI	C BEV	'ERAGES	WITHIN	LEE CO	UNTY	FACIL	TIES

FILM PERMIT Section I - GENERAL INFORMATION (All Permit Types) Title of Event / Name of NFMJFA Pop Warner Football And Cheer Production Date(s) of Event / August 24th, August31st, September 7th, September 21st Production: 151 Practice 2000 2051 North Recreation Park way Location(s) of Event: North Fort Myers Community Park Andrew Dilg Name of Applicant: PO Box 3802 North Ft Myers, FL. 33918 **Applicant Address:** Applicant Phone Number: (239) 240-7562 **Contact Person:** (If different from applicant) **Contact Phone Number:** (If different from applicant) **Email Address:** wdbutchr00@gmail.com **Estimated Attendance:** 1,000 Pop Warner Football and Cheer **Event Description:** Include each activity, when activities take place, etc. **Hours of Operation:** 8am-10pm STRAP # of Parcel: 35 43 24 00 0000 11000 Owner of Premises*: Lee County Government

^{*}Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



Fill out the following questions for allpermit types:

What is the Zoning Classification of t	he premises?	
Are any temporary structures to be i	nstalled for the event? Yes X No	Туре:
Do you have the appropriate permits	s for the temporary structures?	Yes No
* For a 'Special Event' and 'Use of Co indentified, including all parking area	ounty Property' permit, submit a site plan wi as.	th all proposed facilities and activities
Insurance Company Insuring the Eve	ent:	
Note: Certificate of Insurance must be subm	itted at time of application	
Surety Company Bonding this Event	(Name and Address):	
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of The Event?	is Will Food be Available at this Event?	Will Alcoholic Beverages be served/consumed at this Event?
Yes 🔀 No	Yes No	Yes X No
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, liquor liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.
Name & Address of Organization Providing Food:	NFMJFA 2051 North Recreation Park way North Fort Myers Community Park	
Type of Food being Served: Hambur	ger and Hotdogs	
Section II - USE OF COUNTY		
Organization Sponsoring the Event:	for Solicitation in the County Rights-of-Way	,
Name of Charity:	joi soncitution in the County Rights-oj-wa	··
Address of Charity:		
Phone Number:		
Non-profit certificate/registration n	umber:	
(Proof of registration with the Dept. of Agricultur	re & Consumer Services §496.405 or proof the organization	is exempt from this requirement. §316.2045)
Section III - SALE/CONSUM	PTION OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES P	ERMIT
Is alcohol being sold/consumed on C	County Property? red. Only non-profit organizations can sell alcohol on Count	Yes No
Non-profit certificate/registration no (Required if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)	umber:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Please note: A permit from the State of Flor further details	rida Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco may	also be required; please call (239) 344-0885 for



Section IV - FILM / VIDEO / PHOTOGRAPHY PERMIT

TV Movie or Special	/ Series / Pilot		TV Comme	cial Still Photo	s
Public Service Announcement Inc			Other:	**************************************	
Vill any of the following be needed or inc					
Street Closure			Yes	No	
Traffic / Crowd Control	er formalist en		Yes	┌ No	
Fire or Burning			Yes	No	
Explosives or Pyrotechnics			Yes	No	
Animals, Large or Small	and a second of the second of		Yes	No No	
Construction of Any Kind			Yes	No	1 1
Large and/or Numerous Veh	nicles		Yes	┌ No	
Helicopters, Boats, etc.	en de la companya de La companya de la co		Yes	No	
Stunts Other * For any marked Yes, provide further de	etails below:	1	Yes Yes	∏ No ∏ No	
		-			
Special Parking Requirements:					
		-			
City or County Services Required: (Person	onnel, equipment, facili	ties, et	c.)		
The following information is required fo the industry. If exact figures are not available.					nomic impact
Number in Cast:	Number in Crew:		Num	ber of locals hired:	
Total budget:	Estimate amount sp	ent in Le	ee County:		-
Hotel room nights:	Number of shooting	days:			
number of rooms x number of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,			

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION I - SAFETY

The Applicant agrees to provide adequate traffic and crowd control, emergency medical services and any other items, at the Applicant's expense, required by Lee County to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. Lee County shall have the power to review the proposal and require, as necessary, detailed plans, diagrams, and explanations to clearly outline to Lee County, exactly what the Applicant is proposing.

SECTION II - INSURANCE

The Applicant, at its sole expense, agrees to procure and maintain in force during the entire term of the application, liability insurance in the amounts determined by Lee County Risk Management to protect against damages or other claims arising from use of County property by the applicant or its guests. Other limits may also be established by Lee County Risk Management for events which will be serving or consuming alcoholic beverages at approved County property. The insurance policy must also include coverage for Applicant's contingent liability on damages, claims or losses. "Lee County Board of County Commissioners" must be named as "additional insured" on the Certificate of Insurance, and the Certificate must be delivered to Lee County prior to Applicant's use of the property. The Insurance may not be canceled during the term of the event, if this occurs, the County has the right to revoke approvals related to use of the County property for the event, without recourse by the applicant.

SECTION III - INDEMNIFICATION

The Applicant agrees to indemnify, release and save harmless Lee County against any and all claims, costs, demands, damages, judgments or injuries of any nature arising from the conduct or management of, or from any work or thing whatsoever done in or about said Lee County property or any building or structure appurtenant thereto or equipment thereof during the term of this Permit, or arising during such term from any act of negligence of the Applicant, Applicant's agents, contractors, or employees, or arising from any accident, injury, or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or persons, or to any property of any person, persons, corporation or corporations, occurring during the term of this agreement on, in, or about said Lee County property, and from and against all costs, attorney's fees, expenses and liabilities occurring in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon.

For film permit applicants: The permittee shall have on-site a responsible representative empowered with authority over the filming director, filming crews, participants and filming operation. Permittee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the county, its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, suits, actions, damages, liabilities, expenditures or causes of action of any kind arising out of or occurring during the activities of the permittee, and resulting or occurring from any negligent act, omission or error of permittee, resulting in or relating to injuries to body, life, limb or property sustained in, about or upon the permitted permises or improvement thereto, or arising from the use of the premises.

SECTION IV - DELIVERY, ACCEPTANCE AND SURRENDER OF PREMISES

The Applicant agrees to accept the County property on possession as being in a satisfactory state of repair and in sanitary condition.

The Applicant must surrender the premises to Lee County in the same condition as when Applicant takes possession, allowing for reasonable use and wear, and damage by acts of God. Applicant agrees to remove all business signs or symbols placed on the premises by the Applicant before redelivery of the premises to Lee County, and restore the premises to the condition in which it existed before their placement. Any signs and markings created or used in connection with this event must be temporary and removable; painting roadways, trees or any other fixed object is strictly prohibited. Applicant agrees to clear the Lee County property of litter at the close of the event.

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION V - AGREEMENT

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Signature of Applicant

AndrewDilg Ex. Boud
Print Name of Applicant and Title

6/12/19

Date

Witness

Print Name of Witness

6/12

Date



LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

Check the appropria	ite box(es) below:
SPECIAL EVI USE OF COU PERMIT TO FILM PERM	JNTY PROPERTY PERMIT SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Parking:	Parking in authorized areas only. Right-of-way should not be impeded. Event staff may handle the parking if necessary and must have safety equipment to do so. If a larger than normal crowd is anticipated, additional deputies should be hire to control parking & traffic issues.
Deputies (How Many?):	Two deputies will be hired for each game date listed on this permit. If a larger than normal crowd or if additional games are scheduled beyond what is outlined on this application, the league is responsible for notifying the Details Unit asap and paying for additional deputies.
Fee for Services:	Contact the LCSO Details Unit 239-477-1199
Special Arrangements:	League is responsible for confirming game dates and times prior to the event to ensure proper coverage. Schedule as listed will be: 8/24/19, 8/31/19, 9/7/19, and 9/21/19
	Print Name: Lt. S. Brady Signature: H. Steven Drady
	Title: Special Operations Division Date: 7-/9-/9



FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form.

Please see User's Guide for contact information and Fire District Map.

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

SPECIAL EV	/ENT PERMIT			and the second of the second		
Tanana .	OUNTY PROPERTY PE	RMIT				1 1 1 1 1 E I
FILM PERA	AIT	, in the second	**************************************	and the street of the second		a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL				ARRANGEME	NTS YOUR O	RGANIZATIO
Fire Guards (How			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Many?)	Nor	ne	reguire	d		
Fee for Services:			0	MARTINE MENTER CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE S		1 11 , , ,
					· · · · ·	
Flammable Vegetation:	N/.	Λ				<u> </u>
	/ / /	^				
First Aid Equipment:		-			-	
	N/1	4				
Fire Extinguishing:	***************************************				**************************************	
	N/A	1	en generalise en			
	:	.,,		- , ,		
Special Arrangements:	Please of	2a //	911 in	the	event	of
	an eme	rgency	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
		(/				
		101		0 4		
	Print Name:	Mon	1946	Brooks		
	Signature:	Mon	ique B	roaks		1 * ·
	Title:	Officel	Mar	ager		
	Date:	7-	17-19	-		



EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY 14752 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS, FL 33912 (239) 533-3911

Check the appropri	ate box(es) belo	w:		
SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT			
₩ USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERTY P	ERMIT		
FILM PERM	IIT		and the field was to be stated the stated at	
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL			V WHAT ARRANGEMENTS 'NT.	OUR ORGANIZATION
Treatment Facilities:	None necessary.			
Medical Personnel:	None necessary.		y	
Medical Supplies / Equipment:	None necessary.			
Safety Requirements:	No additional precau	utions necessary.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	gar-wasan, e- sasa
Fee for Services	Not applicable.		1	
Special Arrangements:	Please call 911 in the 239 533-3911.	event of an emergency. T	o arrange special event coverage	e, contact our office at
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	Print Name:	Benjamin Abes		
	Signature:	Benjamin Abes	Digitally signed by Benjamin Abes Date: 2019.07.14 20:44:25 -04'00'	
	Title:	Chief		
	Date:	07/14/2019	*	



อ เพลง (ก่ย์เลยเมา **แหล่งเริ่ม สี่ผู**นสถาน

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

Check the appropri	ate box(es) be	low:	
SPECIAL EV	/ENT PERMIT	in spiklal buthing palities i.	
₩ USE OF CC	UNTY PROPERTY	PERMIT TO AND A CAR TOTAL AND A SECRET AND AND A SECRET AND ASSESSMENT OF A SECRET AND A SECRET AND ASSESSMENT OF A SECRET AND ASSESSMENT ASSES	
		SUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY	FACILITIES
FILM PERM	/IT		
		ili, je og hjadg mje kaleijene er se sjekjepenerik ko	
		PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.	YOUR ORGANIZATION
WILL REGOINE THE XII	LICATO COM		
Piedita and discount of	Dayle in decignated	l areas. No event parking on Lee County maintained road righ	its of way
Parking:	Park in designated	rareas. No event parking on Lee County maintained road rigi	its-oi-way.
	3		
Ingress and Egress:	Use all established	I means of ingress and egress.	
iligiess aliu Egless.	Osc all established	Thearis of highess and egress.	
		درده شده دری داخت این درستان به این درستان دری در درستان در درستان در در درستان در در درستان در در درستان در د	
Special Arrangements:	None.		
	I		
	Print Name:	Bryan Miller	
	Signature:	Bryan D. Miller Digitally signed by Bryan D. Miller Date: 2019.07.17 13:58:33 -04'00'	
	Title:	Senior Project Manager	a e y is
	Date:	July 17, 2019	



LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33916 (239) 533-7275

Check the appropri	ate box(es) bel	low:
☐ SPECIAL E\	/ENT PERMIT	
I⊠ USE OF CC	UNTY PROPERTY	PERMIT
PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONS	UME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERN	AIT	
		LEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Illumination:	Must follow the loc	al codes and ordinances to shut off the field lights by designated times.
Parking Areas:	Event organizer mu	ust develop a parking plan with parking attendants to ensure that all emergency ways stay open and clear for emergency vehicles.
	Maacobes Wild Olivac	mays stay open and clear for emergency vehicles.
]	
Special Arrangements:	fans. Follow establi 18-12 as per buildir	ist provide adequate staff to ensure crowd control and safety of players, coaches and shed guidelines set by Lee County Sheriff's office and Parks and Recreation Ordinance ng, fire and life safety codes. Event organizer must ensure they have adequate staff for eanup during and after the event.
	1	
	10000	playoff dates 10/19 or 10/26
	Print Name:	Alise Flanjack
	Signature:	Abse Flexule
	Title:	Deputy Director
	Date:	7/18/19
NFM Footbal	20	
8/24, 8/31, 9	17,9/21	Page 10

Page 10



LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4TH FLOOR 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33901 (239) 533-2221

Check the appropria	te box(es) below:			
SPECIAL EVI	ENT PERMIT			
▼ USE OF COU	JNTY PROPERTY PERMIT			
PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONSUME ALCO	HOLIC BEVERAGES	S WITHIN LEE COUNTY FA	CILITIES
FILM PERM	т .			
AFTER REVIEWING THE	APPLICATION, PLEASE INC	DICATE BELOW WI	HAT ARRANGEMENTS YO	OUR ORGANIZATION
	CANT TO COMPLY WITH F			
				** ;
Service was a				
	aforementioned event within	Lee County.		
pecial Arrangements:	1	iers, P.O. Box 398, Fort		

Print Name:	Mike Figueroa						
Signature:	Mikey Jegin		i s		7		
Title:	Risk Program Manager	1		,		* ₁₈₈	
Date:	July 15, 2019						

ACORD™

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/11/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

this certificate does not comer rights to the	ne certificate floider in fled of s		
PRODUCER	1		and contract of
K&K INSURANCE GROUP, INC.		CONTACT NAME: Cheryl Pettibone	Ç. B
1712 MAGNAVOX WAY PO BOX 2338		PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 800-441-3994 (A/C, No):	
FORT WAYNE IN 46801		E-MAIL ADDRESS: Cheryl.Pettibone@kandkinsurance.com	
INSURED	11.0	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
MACANA ALAA	MEMBER NO:	INSURER A: Scottsdale Insurance Company	41297
North Ft. Myers Junior Football Association	and Table 1997 and the second	INSURER B: Nationwide Life Insurance Company	66869
2000 Recreation Way		INSURER C: ' '	
North Ft. Myers, FL 33903	4	INSURER D:	
		INSURER E:	
		INSURER F:	12000
COVEDACES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:\\//00/	001123 DEVISION NUMBER	

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSI	TYPE OF INSURANCE AND LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. POLICY NUMBER POLICY EXP. POLICY											
LTF	3		TYPE	OF INSU	RANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	11.134. 700
1		X COMMER	CIA	GENERA	L LIABILITY				1		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
Α		CLA	IMS	MADE [X OCCUR			KRS 0000007975700	08/01/2019	08/01/2020	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300,000
		1 1.00	3 -	·	* Avistic	Y			12:01 AM	12:01 AM	MED EXP (Any one person)	Excluded
		11 11 3		1.07			1				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	C	EN'L AGGRE	GAT	LIMIT AP	PLIES PER:			* * \(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}{2}\)		Nast Paul -	GENERAL AGGREGATE	NONE
		POLICY.		PRO- JECT	LOC						PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG	\$1,000,000
		OTHER:	1 3				1			a s	PARTICIPANT LEGAL LIABILITY,	\$1,000,000
	A	UTOMOBILE	LIAE	ILITY	·						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea Accident)	·
9		ANY AUT	0								BODILY INJURY (Per person)	
	ÖWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS		SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)			
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY		NON-OWNED						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	-	
ĺ	i									,		
	7	UMBREE	LA L	IAB	OCCUR					·	EACH OCCURRENCE	
A		EXCESS	LIAE		CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	
	T.	DED		RETENTIO	ON			,				
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		N/A -	***				PER OTH- STATUTE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT				
В	F	ARTICIPAN	ŤΑ	CCIDENT				BAX 0000030609700	08/01/2019 12:01 AM	08/01/2020 12:01 AM	AD&D EXCESS MEDICAL DEDUCTIBLE	\$10,000 \$100,000 \$250

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED, BUT SOLELY WITH RESPECT TO THE ACTIVITIES OF THE NAMED INSURED Owner/Lessor/Manager of Premises Utilized for Insured's Activities

SEXUAL ABUSE/MOLESTATION: \$1,000,000 PER OCCURRENCE/\$2,000,000 AGGREGATE

CERT	TIFIC	ATE	HOL	.DER
------	-------	-----	-----	------

CANCELLATION

Lee County BOCC PO Box 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33906

OK 07/15/2019

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Scott hurher



ENDORSE	MENT
	5.00
NO.	

ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF POLICY NUMBER	ENDORSEMENT EFFECTIVE DATE	NAMED INSURED.		ACENT NO
		nak sp lak pada kapaka kenin integora meton menolek di koloni. Kenilih sebadasa kentur giberanya yang baharan dilentuk belin di kelina ke	- 1	
KRS 0000007975700	08/01/2019	North Ft. Myers Junior Football Association		

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSUREDS OWNERS AND/OR LESSORS OF PREMISES, SPONSORS OR CO-PROMOTERS

This insurance modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

- A. SECTION II—WHO IS AN INSURED is amended to include as an additional insured any person(s) or organization(s) of the types indicated by an "x" in any boxes shown below, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury," "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:
 - 1. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
 - 2. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

However:

- 1. The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law, and
- 2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

With respect to an additional insured owner and/or lessor of premises, this insurance does not apply to:

- a. An "occurrence" or offense which takes place while you are not a tenant in possession of the subject premises.
- b. "Bodily injury" or "property damage" arising out of:
 - Structural alterations, new construction or demolition operations performed by or on behalf of the owner and/or lessor of premises;
 - (2) Any design defect or structural maintenance of the premises; or
 - (3) Any premises defect.
- B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to SEC-TION III—LIMITS OF INSURANCE:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or

Available under the applicable Limits of This endorsement shall not increase the application	.	
Schedule of Additional Insureds:		
وي الكافل (﴿ أَنَّ مِنْهِمَا لِمُعَالِّمُ مِنْ مِنْ مَا مِنْهِمَا مِنْهِمَا مِنْ مَا مِنْ مَا مُؤْمِمَ مَلْ م		
Owners and/or Lessors of the premises	leased, rented or loaned	I to you
Sponsors		and a same later comment of the second of
Co-Promoters		and the second s
x Any individual person(s) or organization	(s) listed below:	
Lee County BOCC		
PO Box 398	electric de la companya de la compan	·
Ft. Myers, FL 33906		
		19 10 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
uriya barki arrikan konflatilik diki		
and the second of the second o		
and the company of th		
the Mark Same Control of the Control		
	nam la aksat aya tatilda k	en de la companya de
ny way ing ist warm ing the land of the land of the	อา เพละเลก คิดอยคอบโคเลก	o je oprava jedna žirova i gradajelo u jednosti postajelo. Po jednosti
antan eta 1945 eta 1961 - Antalia de Sala de S Sala de Sala d	i de la companya de La companya de la co	en e
 The state of the s		
		er i de la compania d La compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del compania
	i di politatika tali Talihir	
and the second of the second o		
of the Samuel Control		
takan katalong di salah sa Salah salah sa		The second of the specific part of the second of the secon
and the second of the second o		 A construction of a super-specific point of the super-specific point of t
		generalise generalise generalise de la companya de
	Statt hunted	/ ATTICONS
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, or of twopier	/ 07/11/2019

KRS-GL-56 (8-16)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

DATE